
Rev. Anne Alexander Alexander Ministries Interna�onal P.O. Box 350 Elbert CO 80106 719.269.3223 719.269.3223 alexandermin@msn.com 

Dr. Jimmy Alexander Alexander Ministries Interna�onal P.O. Box 350 Elbert CO 80106 719.269.3223 719.269.3223 alexandermin@msn.com 

Pastor John Atchison Faith In the Word P.O. Box 145 Summersville MO 65571 417.932.4683  atchison@centurytel.net 

Mr. Allen Berkstresser Faith In God Ministries 28 Briar Oaks Lane Branson West MO 65737 417.294.1162  berkstressera@yahoo.com 

Dr. Billye Brim Prayer Mountain in the Ozarks / P.O. Box 40 Branson MO 65615 417.332.1199 417.336.4880 lynn@prayermtn.org 

Pastor James Conner Faith Chris�an Church P.O. Box 366 Piedmont MO 63957 573.223.7112  pastorjac777@yahoo.com 

Dr. Dan Corse Looking Unto Jesus Ministries 15249 Ridgetop Dr. Rolla MO 65401 573.612.4133  dancorse@aol.com 

Pastor Bob Davidson House of Freedom 300 Blue Ridgefield Independence MO 64053 816.503.9292  twopor�ons@gmail.com 

Pastor Martha Davis Heart of God Fellowship 2324 S. Owen School Rd. Independence MO 64057 816.726.2186  addmadjaddad@aol.com 

Pastor Vincent DeJohn Word of Life Church P.O. Box 1142 Wheaton IL 60187 630.682.4710   

Mrs. Sharon Ehrich  191 State Road U Urbana MO 65767 417.770.6278  imblessed1953@yahoo.com 

Pastor Jeffrey Fairlie Faith & Grace Fellowship 725 Corrington Dr. Raymore MO 64083 816.898.0152  fairlies@sbcglobal.net 

Rev. Harlan Forkner Heart of God Fellowship 26512 E. Flynn Rd. Independence MO 64057 816.719.1118  hforkner@sbcglobal.net 

Rev. Denny Funderburg Living Word Church P.O. Box 1769 Nixa MO 65714 417.848.9203   

Pastor Jess Gibson Cornerstone Church / 1701 S. Fort Ave. Springfield MO 65807 417.831.7242 417.831.2965 jm.gibson68@yahoo.com 

Rev. Jessica Gibson Living Word Teaching 93 Thundering Pines Lane Reeds Spring MO 65737 417.272.1959 417.272.9696 j_olson2000@hotmail.com 

Pastor Ted Harrison Agape Life Fellowship 6185 W. State Hwy. 266 Springfield MO 65802 573.826.1466   

Pastor Thomas Hertzog Living Word Church P.O. Box 3243 Independence MO 64055 816.419.1241  tomhertzog@comcast.net 

Rev. John Horton Rhema Faith Fellowship Church 14934 E. Temple Pl. Aurora CO 80015 303.690.4763  rhemajr@msn.com 

Rev. Warren Hunter Sword Ministries 120 Primrose Ln. Branson MO 65616 417.544.0838  warren@swordministries.org 

Dr. James Jones Word of Life Church 508 Maple St. Greenfield MO 65661 417.655.5759  jaj406@gmail.com 

Pastor Robert Kaps Heart of God Fellowship P.O. Box 55 Buckner MO 64016 816.650.9673  rkaps1@comcast.net 

Dr. David Laib Circle of Love Founda�on 4804 Innsbruck Dr. Rockford IL 61114 815.282.9243  davidlaib7@gmail.com 

Rev. Helen Laib Circle of Love Founda�on 4804 Innsbruck Dr. Rockford IL 61114 815.282.9243  helen@circleoflovefounda�on.net 

Dr. Tom Leuther Family Worship Center 4925 E. Bonne Femme Church Rd. Columbia MO 65201 (573)441-1140  ptl@familywc.org 

Pastor Billy Long Living Waters Church 7321 Colonial Dr. Fountain CO 80817 719.641.0984   

Rev. ScoG Medlock ScoG D. Medlock Ministries 308 Orchard St. Sullivan MO 63080 573.205.5937  scoGdmedlock@gmail.com 

Dr. Larry Ollison Larry Ollison Ministries / P.O. Box 880 Osage Beach MO 65065 573.348.9777 573.302.0577 larryollison@hotmail.com 

Dr. LoreGa Ollison Larry Ollison Ministries / P.O. Box 880 Osage Beach MO 65065 573.348.9777 573.348.5172 loreGa@ollison.org 

Pastor Daniel Olson Living Word Church P.O. Box 2070 Branson West MO 65737 417.272.1959 417.272.9696 pastordanolson@gmail.com 

Pastor Joan Olson Living Word Church P.O. Box 2070 Branson West MO 65737 417.272.1959 417.272.9696 pastorjmolson@hotmail.com 

Rev. Chris Patrick Living Word Church 289 Fox Ridge Rd. Branson MO 65616 417.231.7790  dspatrick@live.com 

Rev. Denise Patrick Living Word Church 289 Fox Ridge Rd. Branson MO 65616 417.231.7790  dspatrick@live.com 

Rev. Marla Rab Menorah Light Ministries Rt. 2 Box 2389 Hermitage MO 65668 417.770.8773  marlarab@msn.com 

Rev. Phil Rab Menorah Light Ministries Rt. 2 Box 2389 Hermitage MO 65668 630.460.9132  phil.rab9132@gmail.com 

Rev. April Rowden Walk On The Water Faith Church 1168 Hwy. 42 Iberia MO 65486 573.789.8279  april@hcgloosers.com 

Rev. Johnnie Rowden Walk On The Water Faith Church 1168 Hwy. 42 Iberia MO 65486 573.789.8279  johnnierowden@gmail.com 

Dr. John Russell John Russell Chris�an Ministries P.O. Box 1021 Bolivar MO 65613 417.326.8878  russelljohn201@gmail.com 

Rev. Ulysses Spann Mighty Wind Ministries P.O. Box 21522 St. Louis MO 63132 314.757.1638  umightywind@aol.com 

Rev. Michael Stanton Overcoming Faith Ministries 627 N. RiGer Ave. Nixa MO 65714 471.827.4986  overcomingfaithmo@gmail.com 

Pastor Gene Stowell Heart of God Fellowship 1013 S. 21st  Ct. Leavenworth KS 66048 913.683.5571  hestowell@yahoo.com 

Rev. Mary Pat Stowell Heart of God Fellowship 1013 S. 21st  Ct. Leavenworth KS 66048 (913)683-5571  marypatstowell@yahoo.com 

Pastor David Talbert Freedom In The Word Church 9383 W. Colfax Ave. Lakewood CO 80215 303.506.9033  fitw@cfaith.com 

Mrs. Lisa Thoms Abounding Grace Ministries P.O. Box 1417 O'Fallon MO 63366 636.385.5120  lisa@agm.life 

Mr. Mike Thoms Abounding Grace Ministries P.O. Box 1417 O'Fallon MO 63366 636.385.5120  email@agm.life 

Mrs. Helen Washington Interna�onal Word Center P.O. Box 300434 St. Louis MO 63130 (314)361-6117  hwashington@iwordcenter.org 

Pastor Rickey Washington Interna�onal Word Center P.O. Box 300434 St. Louis MO 63130 314.361.6117  rwashington@iwordcenter.org 

Rev. Kathleen Weddle Heart of God Fellowship 711 S. Turner Ave. Independence MO 64056 816.769.3567  keyboard77@comcast.net 

             Name                                       Ministry                                                                             Address                                                           Phone                            Fax                                       Email 


